

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

505 Ramapo Valley Road, Mahwah, NJ 07430-1680 Phone (201) 684-7607 Fax (201) 684-7690 www.ramapo.edu

## **Board of Trustees**

## May 2016 Special Meeting Recap

The Ramapo College Board of Trustees met on May 9, 2016 and took the following actions:

- Approved a minor in American Studies
- Approved the reappointment of President Peter P. Mercer and a three year employment agreement for the period July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019.

The Board also commended the President for his vision and leadership, and extended its congratulations to the Ramapo College Class of 2016.

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board will take place at 5:30/7:00p.m. on June 27, 2016 in the Trustees Pavilion.

Recaps of previous meetings of the Board of Trustees are available at http://www.ramapo.edu/board/trustee-resources/ under "Institutional Resources".

Please direct any questions regarding the Board of Trustees to Brittany A. Goldstein, Chief of Staff and Board Liaison, at <u>bwillia1@ramapo.edu</u> or (201)684-7609.